SCT71405 Series
Rev.1.1
   For more information www.silicontent.com    © 2023  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved    1
Product Folder Links:  SCT71405 Series
芯 洲 科 技
Silicon Content Technology
3V-40V Vin, 500mA, Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO with Power-Good
FEATURES

package)
SCT71405 Series
       2     For more information www.silicontent.com    © 2023  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved
Product Folder Links:  SCT71405 Series
REVISION HISTORY
NOTE: Page numbers for previous revisions may differ from page numbers in the current version.
Revision 1.0: Release to production(EMSOP-8 package).
Revision 1.1: Update the ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DEVICE ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Output Voltage Package
Package
Marking
Transport Media,
Quantity
SCT71405A00STER Adjustable ESOP-8 5A00 Tape & Reel, 4000
SCT71405F50BSTER Fixed 5.0V ESOP-8 F50B Tape & Reel, 4000
SCT71405F33BSTER Fixed 3.3V ESOP-8 F33B Tape & Reel, 4000
SCT71405F50OWCR Fixed 5.0V TO252-4 5F50 Tape & Reel, 2500
SCT71405F33OWCR Fixed 3.3V TO252-4 5F33 Tape & Reel, 2500
SCT71405F50AOWCR Fixed 5.0V TO252-4 F50A Tape & Reel, 2500
SCT71405 Series
For more information www.silicontent.com    © 2023  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved        3
Product Folder Links:  SCT71405 Series
PIN CONFIGURATION
VIN

PACKAGE INFORMATION
TO252-4 Package Outline Dimensions
NOTE:
7. Drawing proposed to be made a JEDEC package outline MO-220 variation.
8. Drawing not to scale.
9. All linear dimensions are in millimeters.
10. Thermal pad shall be soldered on the board.
11. Dimensions of exposed pad on bottom of package do not include mold flash.
Contact PCB board fabrication for minimum solder mask web tolerances between the pins.
SCT71405 Series
For more information www.silicontent.com    © 2023  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved        29
Product Folder Links:  SCT71405 Series
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
Orderable Device Package Type Pins SPQ
SCT71405 Series ESOP-8 8 4000
NOTICE: The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Users should warrant and guarantee the third
party Intellectual Property rights are not infringed upon when integrating Silicon Content Technology (SCT) products into any
application. SCT will not assume any legal responsibility for any said applications.